Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 5/11/2022

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on
the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar
a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to
be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
CAMACHO v. S.C (PEOPLE) S273391 F082798 Petition for Review & Stay Granted
COOPER, PEOPLE v. S273134 B304490 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Granted; issues limited
REYNOZA, PEOPLE v. S273797 H047594 Petition for Review Granted
ADCOCK (MARK) ON H.C. S273486 C089547 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
BALISTRERI v. BALISTRERI S273909 A162222 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
CROSS, PEOPLE v. S273847 E074380 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
ERVIN, PEOPLE v. S273782 B309740 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
GARCIA, PEOPLE v. S273715 B307896 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MACHUCA, PEOPLE v. S273811 B305830 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MELENDEZ v. WESTLAKE SERVICES S273414 B306976 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
OROZCO, PEOPLE v. S273916 B306916 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
SANTANA, PEOPLE v. S273918 B299353 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
SISON, PEOPLE v. S273898 D078552 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
Guerrero, J., was recused and did not participate.
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v. S273835 B303054 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
NEAL, PEOPLE v. S273775 C091309 Petition for Review G&T CA 3
MAHORNEY (RICHARD) ON CLEMENCY S273256 Executive Clemency Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 8§97

sent

WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v. S273899 B311161 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Denied & depublished


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0

5/11/22

Supreme Court of California

Results from the petition conference 5/11/22

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
ACUNA, PEOPLE v. S273400 D078365 Petition for Review Denied
Liu, J., voted to grant review.
BANKERS HILL 150 v. CITY OF SAN DIEGO (GREYSTAR S273718 D077963 Depublication request Denied
GP 1) Guerrero, J., was recused and did not participate.
BELL, PEOPLE v. S273846 DO078794 Petition for Review Denied
Guerrero, J., was recused and did not participate.
CURRENT OR FORMER EMPLOYEES OF PACIFIC GAS & S273592 C092045 Petition for Review Denied
ELECTRIC COMPANY v. S.C. (PEOPLE) Groban, J., was recused and did not participate.
DIXON, PEOPLE v. S273808 D079067 Petition for Review Denied
Guerrero, J., was recused and did not participate.
IN RE J.B. S273633 H049130 Petition for Review Denied
Liu, J., voted to grant review.
NEELY (WILLIAM STEWART) ON H.C. S272615 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
Cantil-Sakauye, C.J., was recused and did not participate.
REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA v. S.C. S273565 A164192 Petition for Review Denied
(MASS) Groban, J., was recused and did not participate.
SHENEFIELD v. SHENEFIELD (KOVTUN) S273963 D078643 Petition for Review Denied
Guerrero, J., was recused and did not participate.
URENA, PEOPLE v. S273617 D079449 Petition for Review Denied
Guerrero, J., was recused and did not participate.
ACCUSATION OF BAKER S273616 Accusation against an attorney Denied
AGUIRRE, PEOPLE v. S273863 B312565 Petition for Review Denied
ALEXANDER, PEOPLE v. S273824 B305299 Petition for Review Denied
ANDERSON v. FORD MOTOR COMPANY S273375 C089603 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Denied (review & publish)
ANDERSON, PEOPLE v. S273910 C091643 Petition for Review Denied
ARIZMENDEZ, PEOPLE v. S273427 E074258 Petition for Review Denied
ASH v. PICK S273753 B307419 Petition for Review Denied
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Title
BACCARI v. CITY OF LONG BEACH

BALDERAS, PEOPLE v.

BRAMSCHER, PEOPLE v.

BRODIS, PEOPLE v.

BROWN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

BURGARDT v. GOLDEN 1 CREDIT UNION
CALLEROS (HENRY) ON H.C.

CAMPBELL (DESHAWN LEE) ON H.C.
CARRASCO, PEOPLE v.

CARRILLO, PEOPLE v.

CHAVEZ v. S.C. (AAA OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA,
NEVADA, & UTAH)

CHURCH (JENNIFER) ON H.C.

CITIZENS' COMMITTEE TO COMPLETE THE REFUGE v.

CITY OF NEWARK (SI XVII)
CLEMENTS, PEOPLE v.

COLBY v. LOYOLA MARYMOUNT UNIVERSITY
COLEMAN, PEOPLE v.
CONTRERAS (ANTHONY) ON H.C.
CONTRERAS, PEOPLE v.

COOPER (CRAIG) ON H.C.
CORNELL (QUAID) ON H.C.
CORNELL, PEOPLE v.

DAVIS (WILLIS) ON H.C.

DIXON, PEOPLE v.

Case #
S273888

S273954
S273814
S273602
S273668
S273807
S274108
S265311
S273653
S273754
S273971

S274149
S273720

S273755
S273415
S273968
S273186
S273895
S272830
5273886
S273885
5274176
S273908

CA#
B308604

B309046
B303019
B308767
B318333
C092637

C091577
F080452
A163821

A162045

E073965
B312915
A159933

B309156

E078051
E072302

H047810
3

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition & Stay

Depublication request

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
etition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
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Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied (writ & stay)
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



Title
DOW, PEOPLE v.

ECONERGY v. DEOL
EDEN, PEOPLE v.

EGGMAN, PEOPLE v.

ESPINOZA (GABRIEL) ON H.C.
FALCON BRANDS v. MOUSAVI & LEE
FIELDS (HANSON EUGENE) ON H.C.
FLORES (HUGO) ON H.C.

FOREMAN, PEOPLE v.

FROSTE, PEOPLE v.

GARCIA, PEOPLE v.

GARCIA, PEOPLE v.

GONZALEZ (MANUEL ANTONIO) ON H.C.

GREGORY (VANTRAE) ON H.C.
GUZMAN, PEOPLE v.

HAMILTON (MICHAEL ALLEN) ON H.C.
HARPER, PEOPLE v.

HAWKINS, PEOPLE v.

HENDERSON (JEFFREY PIERCE) ON H.C.
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Case #
S273683

S273721
S273271
S273873
S272352
S273454
S272567
5270435
S273631
S273893
S273819
S273950
S273570
S272367
S273857
5259271
S273756
5273845
5274062

HERNANDEZ v. S.C. (AAA OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA, S273970

NEVADA, & UTAH)
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.
HERRERA, PEOPLE v.
HICKS (MICHAEL) ON H.C.

S273933
5273982
S273758

CA#
A160529

H046723
A162818
C089400

G059477

F079645
C088686
A164265
C089036

B307186

B308975
C093179

A164219

F080421
B301607
A164567
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Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
HIS PASSION v. ADHVARYU S273167 G059483 Publication request Denied
HOUSER, PEOPLE v. S273975 C093735 Petition for Review Denied
HSU v. S.C. (SCHREIBER) S273614 Petition for Review Denied
HURD v. HURD S273816 B309280 Petition for Review Denied
I. (E.) v. S.C. (FRESNO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF S273058 F083481 Publication request Denied
SOCIAL SERVICES)

IN RE B.P. S273178 F082863 Publication request Denied
IN RE KATHERINE J. S273346 B313191 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Denied (review & depublish)
IN RE P.M. S273774 E077386 Petition for Review Denied
IN RE THE MASOUMEH ZIAEE HARSINI TRUST DATED S273862 Petition for Review Denied
APRIL 27, 2004

IVES, PEOPLE v. S273915 B304492 Petition for Review Denied
JAMES, PEOPLE v. S273992 A157062 Petition for Review Denied
JENNINGS (MAURICE CHARLES) ON H.C. S266306 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
JENSEN, PEOPLE v. S273945 B303083 Petition for Review Denied
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v. S273792 B317188 Petition for Review Denied
JONES, PEOPLE v. S273771 F080027 Petition for Review Denied
JONES, PEOPLE v. S273780 A160721 Petition for Review Denied
KAMILCHU, PEOPLE v. S273691 C092636 Petition for Review Denied
KIM v. S.C. (VICKERS HOLDING & FINANCE) S274259 B319339 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (review & stay)
KIRK v. RATNER S273661 B309880 Petition for Review Denied
LA INVESTMENTS v. SPIX S273976 B304734 Petition for Review Denied
LAFACE v. RALPHS GROCERY COMPANY S273854 B305494 Petition for Review Denied
LARA, PEOPLE v. S273875 F079648 Petition for Review Denied
LEMUS (CESAR) ON H.C. S272622 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
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Title
LOGAN, PEOPLE v.

LOPEZ (NICHOLAS) ON H.C.

LOPEZ v. S.C. (LOPEZ)

LOWRY, PEOPLE v.

LUJAN, PEOPLE v.

LUND v. LUND

MACKENZIE (DOUGLAS) ON H.C.
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.

MAXIMO v. THREATT

MCCARTHY (KEVIN) ON H.C.
MONTGOMERY-GUTZMAN, PEOPLE v.
MORALES (ERICK) ON H.C.

MORRIS v. SILVERADO CONTRACTORS
MUBANDA v. CITY OF SANTA BARBARA
NAVARRO, PEOPLE v.

NGUYEN v. TRINH

ORTIZ, PEOPLE v.

PANTERRA GP v. S.C. (ROSEDALE BAKERSFIELD
RETAIL VI)

PIERSON, PEOPLE v.

PLATA v. CITY OF SAN JOSE
PRASAD, PEOPLE v.
QUILLAR v. CA 4/1

REHM v. S.C. (PRINCIPE)
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Case #
S273917

S272376
5274040
S273858
S273839
S273573
S272227
S273793
S273130
5270434
5273844
S272369
S273812
S273460
S273881
S273700
5273904
S273520

S273861
S273586
S273416
S273832
S274197

CA#
C093291

G059282
DO078397
B309186

A159821
B301735

C090701

A158885
B303504
F081663
B289207
H046704
F080377

C093163

G060385

E076914

D080247

6

Action Type
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Mandate/Prohibition & Stay
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Publication request
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request
Mandate/Prohibition petition

Petition for Review & Stay
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Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied (review & stay)
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
RIVAS, PEOPLE v. S273407 A164271 Petition for Review
RIVERA, PEOPLE v. S273987 F081880 Petition for Review
RODRIGUEZ (MICHAEL ELIJAH) ON H.C. S262709 Habeas Corpus petition
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v. S273730 F078864 Petition for Review
RUCKER v. WINCAL S273622 B307964 Petition for Review
SAIF'ULLAH (KHALIFAH) ON H.C. S273465 B314766 Petition for Review
SAN FRANCISCO APARTMENT ASSOCIATION v. CITY  S273447 Al161416 Petition for Review
AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

SANDERS (ANTHONY JAMES) ON H.C. S272697 Habeas Corpus petition
SEHMBEY v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S273890 F079755 Petition for Review
SERPA, PEOPLE v. S273424 B314661 Petition for Review
SINGH (PARDEEP) ON H.C. S273567 C095575 Petition for Review
SMITH v. SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET S273856 B303727 Petition for Review
SMITH, PEOPLE v. S273769 C092930 Petition for Review
SONG v. CREATIVE GLOBAL INVESTMENT S273606 B299422 Petition for Review
SPENCE v. CLARY S273693 B312281 Petition for Review
THOMAS, PEOPLE v. S273958 C092933 Petition for Review
TORO, PEOPLE v. S273728 B309431 Petition for Review
VAUGHN, PEOPLE v. S273949 C0915%4 Petition for Review
VILORIA v. S.C. (SUNNY ACRE) S273429 B318423 Petition for Review
W. (D.), CONSERVATORSHIP OF S273467 H047399 Petition for Review
WEISENBERG (KAYLEE ANN) ON H.C. S273848 B318927 Petition for Review
WERTHEIMER v. S.C. (SMITH) S273705 B318890 Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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