Results from the petition conference of 5/11/2022

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result	
CAMACHO v. S.C (PEOPLE)		S273391	F082798	Petition for Review & Stay	Granted
COOPER, PEOPLE v.		S273134	B304490	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Granted; issues limited
REYNOZA, PEOPLE v.		S273797	H047594	Petition for Review	Granted
ADCOCK (MARK) ON H.C.		S273486	C089547	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
BALISTRERI v. BALISTRERI		S273909	A162222	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
CROSS, PEOPLE v.		S273847	E074380	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
ERVIN, PEOPLE v.		S273782	B309740	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
GARCIA, PEOPLE v.		S273715	B307896	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
MACHUCA, PEOPLE v.		S273811	B305830	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
MELENDEZ v. WESTLAKE SERV	ICES	S273414	B306976	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
OROZCO, PEOPLE v.		S273916	B306916	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
SANTANA, PEOPLE v.		S273918	B299353	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
SISON, PEOPLE v.		S273898	D078552	Petition for Review Guerrero, J., was recused and did no	GRANTED and Held of participate.
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.		S273835	B303054	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
NEAL, PEOPLE v.		S273775	C091309	Petition for Review	G&T CA 3
MAHORNEY (RICHARD) ON CLE	MENCY	S273256		Executive Clemency	Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 897 sent
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.		S273899	B311161	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied & depublished

Title ACUNA, PEOPLE v.	Case # S273400	CA# D078365	Action Type Petition for Review Liu, J., voted to grant review.	Result Denied
BANKERS HILL 150 v. CITY OF SAN DIEGO (GREYSTAR GP II)	S273718	D077963	Depublication request Guerrero, J., was recused and did no	Denied t participate.
BELL, PEOPLE v.	S273846	D078794	Petition for Review Guerrero, J., was recused and did no	Denied t participate.
CURRENT OR FORMER EMPLOYEES OF PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	£ S273592	C092045	Petition for Review Groban, J., was recused and did not	Denied participate.
DIXON, PEOPLE v.	S273808	D079067	Petition for Review Guerrero, J., was recused and did no	Denied t participate.
IN RE J.B.	S273633	H049130	Petition for Review Liu, J., voted to grant review.	Denied
NEELY (WILLIAM STEWART) ON H.C.	S272615		Habeas Corpus petition Cantil-Sakauye, C.J., was recused an	Denied not participate.
REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA v. S.C. (MASS)	S273565	A164192	Petition for Review Groban, J., was recused and did not	Denied participate.
SHENEFIELD v. SHENEFIELD (KOVTUN)	S273963	D078643	Petition for Review Guerrero, J., was recused and did no	Denied t participate.
URENA, PEOPLE v.	S273617	D079449	Petition for Review Guerrero, J., was recused and did no	Denied t participate.
ACCUSATION OF BAKER	S273616		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
AGUIRRE, PEOPLE v.	S273863	B312565	Petition for Review	Denied
ALEXANDER, PEOPLE v.	S273824	B305299	Petition for Review	Denied
ANDERSON v. FORD MOTOR COMPANY	S273375	C089603	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
ANDERSON, PEOPLE v.	S273910	C091643	Petition for Review	Denied
ARIZMENDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S273427	E074258	Petition for Review	Denied
ASH v. PICK	S273753	B307419	Petition for Review	Denied

Title BACCARI v. CITY OF LONG BEACH	Case # S273888	CA# B308604	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
BALDERAS, PEOPLE v.	S273954	B309046	Petition for Review	Denied
BRAMSCHER, PEOPLE v.	S273814	B303019	Petition for Review	Denied
BRODIS, PEOPLE v.	S273602	B308767	Petition for Review	Denied
BROWN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S273668	B318333	Petition for Review	Denied
BURGARDT v. GOLDEN 1 CREDIT UNION	S273807	C092637	Petition for Review	Denied
CALLEROS (HENRY) ON H.C.	S274108		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CAMPBELL (DESHAWN LEE) ON H.C.	S265311		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CARRASCO, PEOPLE v.	S273653	C091577	Petition for Review	Denied
CARRILLO, PEOPLE v.	S273754	F080452	Petition for Review	Denied
CHAVEZ v. S.C. (AAA OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA, NEVADA, & UTAH)	S273971	A163821	Petition for Review	Denied
CHURCH (JENNIFER) ON H.C.	S274149		Habeas Corpus petition & Stay	Denied (writ & stay)
CITIZENS' COMMITTEE TO COMPLETE THE REFUGE v. CITY OF NEWARK (SI XVII)	S273720	A162045	Depublication request	Denied
CLEMENTS, PEOPLE v.	S273755	E073965	Petition for Review	Denied
COLBY v. LOYOLA MARYMOUNT UNIVERSITY	S273415	B312915	Petition for Review	Denied
COLEMAN, PEOPLE v.	S273968	A159933	Petition for Review	Denied
CONTRERAS (ANTHONY) ON H.C.	S273186		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CONTRERAS, PEOPLE v.	S273895	B309156	Petition for Review	Denied
COOPER (CRAIG) ON H.C.	S272830		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CORNELL (QUAID) ON H.C.	S273886	E078051	Petition for Review	Denied
CORNELL, PEOPLE v.	S273885	E072302	etition for Review	Denied
DAVIS (WILLIS) ON H.C.	S274176		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DIXON, PEOPLE v.	S273908	H047810 3	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case # S273683	CA# A160529	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
DOW, PEOPLE v.				
ECONERGY v. DEOL	S273721	H046723	Petition for Review	Denied
EDEN, PEOPLE v.	S273271	A162818	Publication request	Denied
EGGMAN, PEOPLE v.	S273873	C089400	Petition for Review	Denied
ESPINOZA (GABRIEL) ON H.C.	S272352		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FALCON BRANDS v. MOUSAVI & LEE	S273454	G059477	Petition for Review	Denied
FIELDS (HANSON EUGENE) ON H.C.	S272567		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FLORES (HUGO) ON H.C.	S270435		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FOREMAN, PEOPLE v.	S273631	F079645	Petition for Review	Denied
FROSTE, PEOPLE v.	S273893	C088686	Petition for Review	Denied
GARCIA, PEOPLE v.	S273819	A164265	Petition for Review	Denied
GARCIA, PEOPLE v.	S273950	C089036	Petition for Review	Denied
GONZALEZ (MANUEL ANTONIO) ON H.C.	S273570		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GREGORY (VANTRAE) ON H.C.	S272367		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GUZMAN, PEOPLE v.	S273857	B307186	Petition for Review	Denied
HAMILTON (MICHAEL ALLEN) ON H.C.	S259271		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HARPER, PEOPLE v.	S273756	B308975	Petition for Review	Denied
HAWKINS, PEOPLE v.	S273845	C093179	Petition for Review	Denied
HENDERSON (JEFFREY PIERCE) ON H.C.	S274062		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HERNANDEZ v. S.C. (AAA OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA NEVADA, & UTAH)	, S273970	A164219	Petition for Review	Denied
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S273933	F080421	Petition for Review	Denied
HERRERA, PEOPLE v.	S273982	B301607	Petition for Review	Denied
HICKS (MICHAEL) ON H.C.	S273758	A164567	Petition for Review	Denied

Title HIS PASSION v. ADHVARYU	Case # S273167	CA# G059483	Action Type Publication request	Result Denied
HOUSER, PEOPLE v.	S273975	C093735	Petition for Review	Denied
HSU v. S.C. (SCHREIBER)	S273614		Petition for Review	Denied
HURD v. HURD	S273816	B309280	Petition for Review	Denied
I. (E.) v. S.C. (FRESNO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES)	S273058	F083481	Publication request	Denied
IN RE B.P.	S273178	F082863	Publication request	Denied
IN RE KATHERINE J.	S273346	B313191	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
IN RE P.M.	S273774	E077386	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE THE MASOUMEH ZIAEE HARSINI TRUST DATED APRIL 27, 2004	S273862		Petition for Review	Denied
IVES, PEOPLE v.	S273915	B304492	Petition for Review	Denied
JAMES, PEOPLE v.	S273992	A157062	Petition for Review	Denied
JENNINGS (MAURICE CHARLES) ON H.C.	S266306		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JENSEN, PEOPLE v.	S273945	B303083	Petition for Review	Denied
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.	S273792	B317188	Petition for Review	Denied
JONES, PEOPLE v.	S273771	F080027	Petition for Review	Denied
JONES, PEOPLE v.	S273780	A160721	Petition for Review	Denied
KAMILCHU, PEOPLE v.	S273691	C092636	Petition for Review	Denied
KIM v. S.C. (VICKERS HOLDING & FINANCE)	S274259	B319339	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
KIRK v. RATNER	S273661	B309880	Petition for Review	Denied
LA INVESTMENTS v. SPIX	S273976	B304734	Petition for Review	Denied
LAFACE v. RALPHS GROCERY COMPANY	S273854	B305494	Petition for Review	Denied
LARA, PEOPLE v.	S273875	F079648	Petition for Review	Denied
LEMUS (CESAR) ON H.C.	S272622		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
		_		

Title LOGAN, PEOPLE v.	Case # S273917	CA# C093291	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
		C093291		
LOPEZ (NICHOLAS) ON H.C.	S272376		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LOPEZ v. S.C. (LOPEZ)	S274040		Mandate/Prohibition & Stay	Denied
LOWRY, PEOPLE v.	S273858	G059282	Petition for Review	Denied
LUJAN, PEOPLE v.	S273839	D078397	Petition for Review	Denied
LUND v. LUND	S273573	B309186	Petition for Review	Denied
MACKENZIE (DOUGLAS) ON H.C.	S272227		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.	S273793	A159821	Petition for Review	Denied
MAXIMO v. THREATT	S273130	B301735	Publication request	Denied
MCCARTHY (KEVIN) ON H.C.	S270434		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MONTGOMERY-GUTZMAN, PEOPLE v.	S273844	C090701	Petition for Review	Denied
MORALES (ERICK) ON H.C.	S272369		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MORRIS v. SILVERADO CONTRACTORS	S273812	A158885	Petition for Review	Denied
MUBANDA v. CITY OF SANTA BARBARA	S273460	B303504	Petition for Review	Denied
NAVARRO, PEOPLE v.	S273881	F081663	Petition for Review	Denied
NGUYEN v. TRINH	S273700	B289207	Petition for Review	Denied
ORTIZ, PEOPLE v.	S273904	H046704	Petition for Review	Denied
PANTERRA GP v. S.C. (ROSEDALE BAKERSFIELD RETAIL VI)	S273520	F080377	Petition for Review	Denied
PIERSON, PEOPLE v.	S273861	C093163	Petition for Review	Denied
PLATA v. CITY OF SAN JOSE	S273586	G060385	Petition for Review	Denied
PRASAD, PEOPLE v.	S273416	E076914	Publication request	Denied
QUILLAR v. CA 4/1	S273832		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
REHM v. S.C. (PRINCIPE)	S274197	D080247	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)

Title RIVAS, PEOPLE v.	Case # S273407	CA# A164271	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
	S273407 S273987	F081880	Petition for Review	Denied
RIVERA, PEOPLE v.		F081880		
RODRIGUEZ (MICHAEL ELIJAH) ON H.C.	S262709		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S273730	F078864	Petition for Review	Denied
RUCKER v. WINCAL	S273622	B307964	Petition for Review	Denied
SAIF'ULLAH (KHALIFAH) ON H.C.	S273465	B314766	Petition for Review	Denied
SAN FRANCISCO APARTMENT ASSOCIATION v. CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	S273447	A161416	Petition for Review	Denied
SANDERS (ANTHONY JAMES) ON H.C.	S272697		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SEHMBEY v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S273890	F079755	Petition for Review	Denied
SERPA, PEOPLE v.	S273424	B314661	Petition for Review	Denied
SINGH (PARDEEP) ON H.C.	S273567	C095575	Petition for Review	Denied
SMITH v. SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET	S273856	B303727	Petition for Review	Denied
SMITH, PEOPLE v.	S273769	C092930	Petition for Review	Denied
SONG v. CREATIVE GLOBAL INVESTMENT	S273606	B299422	Petition for Review	Denied
SPENCE v. CLARY	S273693	B312281	Petition for Review	Denied
THOMAS, PEOPLE v.	S273958	C092933	Petition for Review	Denied
TORO, PEOPLE v.	S273728	B309431	Petition for Review	Denied
VAUGHN, PEOPLE v.	S273949	C091594	Petition for Review	Denied
VILORIA v. S.C. (SUNNY ACRE)	S273429	B318423	Petition for Review	Denied
W. (D.), CONSERVATORSHIP OF	S273467	H047399	Petition for Review	Denied
WEISENBERG (KAYLEE ANN) ON H.C.	S273848	B318927	Petition for Review	Denied
WERTHEIMER v. S.C. (SMITH)	S273705	B318890	Petition for Review	Denied